

# **Gandhi Special Tubes Ltd.**

Regd. Off.: 201-204, Plaza, 2nd Floor, 55 Hughes Road, Next to Dharam Palace, Mumbai - 400 007.

Tel.: 2363 4179 / 2363 4183 / 2363 5042 • Fax: 91-22-2363 4392 E-mail: info@gandhitubes.com • Website: www.gandhitubes.com

CIN.: L27104MH1985PLC036004 .



Ref No: GSTL/BSE/NSE/81020132

Date: 23.10.2018

The Secretary
BSE LIMITED

1st floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip code: 513108

The Manager

THE NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD

Exchange Plaza, Plot No C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)

Mumbai - 400051.

Company code: GANDHITUBE

Subject: Intimation of Board Meeting under Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to regulation 29 of SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that the 161st meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, October 31, 2018 at 4.30 p.m. at the Registered Office of the Company at 201-204, Plaza, 2nd Floor, 55 Hughes Road, next to Dharam Palace, Mumbai- 400007 to transact the following business:

 To consider and approve the Un-audited Financial results for the quarter and half year ended as on September 30, 2018 and the Limited Review Report thereon.

The above intimation is published in the newspaper and will also be uploaded on the Company's website at <a href="https://www.gandhitubes.com">www.gandhitubes.com</a>

Pursuant to SEBI( Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the Trading Window for dealing in the shares of the Company will close on Wednesday, October 24, 2018 and will open on Saturday, November 3, 2018 for all the Directors and Designated employees as defined in the code.

Kindly take the above document on your record and acknowledge.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For GANDHI SPECIAL TUBES LIMITED

Jeegeesha Shroff Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No: A48091

# THE PREE TRASS JOURNAL 23 10 20 MUMBAI TUES

#### GANDHI SPECIAL TUBES L

(CIN L27104MH1985PLC036004)

Regd. Office: 201-204, Plaza, 2nd Floor, 55, Hughes Road Next to Dharam Palace, Mumbai- 400 007. • Tel.: 91-22-2363 4179
Email: complianceofficer@gandhilubes.com • Website: www.gandhilubes.com

### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the 161st meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, the 31st day of October, 2018 at 4.30 p.m. at the Registered Office of the Company, inter alia to consider and approve Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2018.

This information is also available on the Company's website at www.gandhitubes.com and the website of stock exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Place: MUMBAI Dated: October 23, 2018 For GANDHI SPECIAL TUBES LIMITED

Jeegeesha Shroff Company Secretary & Compliance Office



### NASHIK MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, NASHIK Solid Waste Management Department Tender Notice No.21/2018

E-Tenders are invited for & on behalf of NMC from registered bidders in India for service of sweeping and cleaning of roads in NMC area.

Blank tender forms are available online from date 23/10/2018 to 12/11/2018 upto 5.00 p.m. Technical bids and price bids are to be uploaded by bidders upto dt. 13/11/2018 till 3.00 p.m. Pre-bid meeting will be held on 31/10/2018 at 11.00 a.m. at Rajiv Gandhi Bhavan, NMC, Nashik. Opening of the technical bids will be on 14/11/2018 at 3.00 p.m.

Detailed information regarding above said tender i.e. Tender Notice, General Terms & Conditions, sale of blank tender form, tender fees, security deposit will be available on https://mahatenders.gov.in a after depositing the required

Director

संपर्क/जा.क. २७८ दि. २२/१०/२०१८

पाणी अड्बा, पाणी बीरवा.

Solid Waste Management Department Nashik Municipal Corporation, Nashik



FORESHORE RAOD BRANCH, RAHEJA CHAMBERS, NARIMAN POINT, MUMBAI-400021

Tel: 022- 22790003, 22790005, 22790001, Fax: 22823022, Email:bo1232@pnb.co.in FAX NO: 022-22823033

APPENDIX IV [See Rule 8 (I)]

### **POSSESSION NOTICE**

Whereas

he undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Punjab National Bank under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of Powers conferred under Section 13 read with the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a demand notice dated 17.07.2018 calling upon the Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor M/s. Maxgrow Overseas Ltd., Mr. Rahul Saraf, Mr. Rajendra Saraf, Mr. Purshottam Das Patel, Mr. Chirag P. Patel, Mr. Darwin P. Patel, Manthan Tie Up Pvt Ltd., Mr. Mukesh Nanubhai Desai, MKY Gems Pvt Ltd. & Maxgrow Industries Ltd to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 42,37,59,444.88 (Rupees Forty Two Crore Thirty Seven Lacs Fifty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Forty Four and palsa Eighty Eight Only) as on 30.06.2018 interest and expenses thereon within 60 days from the date of notice/date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on this 19 th Day of October of the year 2018.

The Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Punjab National Bank for an amount Rs. 42,37,59,444.88 (Rupees Forty Two Crore Thirty Seven Lacs Fifty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Forty Four and paisa Eighty Eight Only) as on 30.06.2018 with further interest & expenses thereon until full payment.

The Borrower's attention is invited to provision of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets

**Description of Immovable Property** 

M/s Mr

To, Mr

Add Osw GRE

Hon follo

The a) T

b)

c) You

Nov mate

othe Plain disp

you on th abse

docu meri your

Give Date

Prisc Sona Advo

707. Aare

> वसु ब्र

मध्य ममोर, स्र

महार सला है

करुवि यांच्या को-अ जॉर्ज इ कोटी

पुढील न्यार्या नमूद स्वनेह

गहाण "जी 3

याकरि

माल शॉप ट सेक्टर नवी ह

### NAVSHAKY1 23.10.2018

# गांधी स्पेशल ट्यूब्स् लि.

(सीआवएन: एल २७१०४एमएच १९८५ पीएलसी० ३६००४) नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयः २०१-२०४, घ्लाझा, २रा मजला, ५५, ह्युजेस् रोड, धाम पॅलेसच्या बाज्ला, मुंबई-४०० ००७, त्र.: ९१-२२-२३६३ ४१७९

इमेलः complianceofficer@gandhilubes.com ● वेबसाइट: www.gandhilubes.c

### सचना

बाद्वारे सचना देण्यात येते की, सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स ॲण्ड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायरमेंटस्) रेग्युलेशन्स २०१५ च्या रेखुलेशन २९ सहवाचता रेखुलेशन ४७ अनुसार कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाची १६१वी सभा ही दिनांक ३० सप्टेंबर, २०१८ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही च अर्धवर्षासाठी अलेखापरिक्षित निष्कर्ष इंतर बार्बीसह विचारात घेण्यासाठी व मंजूर करण्यासाठी बुधवार, ३१ ऑक्टोबर, २०१८ रोजी घेण्यात येणार आहे.

सदर माहिती कंपनीची वेबसईट www.gandhitubes.com व स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट्स www.bseindia.com व www.nseindia.com यावरही उपलब्ध असेल.

दिनांकः २३ ऑक्टोबर, २०१८

गांधी स्पेशल ट्यब्स लिमिटेडसाठी जिगिशा श्रॉप कंपनी सचिव व अनुपालन अधिकारी

# मिरा भाईंदर महानगरपालिका

स्व. इंदिरा गांधी भवन, छत्रपती शिवाजी महाराज मार्ग, ता. जि. ठाणे-४०१ १०१

## ।। अग्रिशमन विभाग ।।

जा.क्र. मिभा/मनपा/अग्नि/८४५/२०१८-१९

दि. २२.१०.२०१८

# मुदतवाढ जाहीर निविदा

मिरा भाईंदर महानगरपालिकेच्या अग्निशमन विभागाकरिता ६८ मि. उंचीचे टर्न टेबल लॅंडर (टीटीएल) वाहन पुरवठा करणेकामी ऑनलाईन निविदा मागविण्यात येत आहेत. निविदा सूचना व निविदा प्रपत्र https://mahatenders.gov.in या संकेतस्थळावर दि. २३/१०/२०१८ ते दि. ०१/११/२०१८ रोजी दुपारी १६.०० वाजेपर्यंत उपलब्ध होईल. निविदा स्वीकारण्याचा अंतिम दि. ०१/११/२०१८ रोजी दु. १६.०० वाजेपर्यंत राहील.

ठिकाणः भाईदर दिनांकः २२/१०/२०१८

(दीपक पुजारी) उपायुक्त (अग्निशमन)

जा. क्र. मनपा/पीआरओ/३३५/२०१८-१९ E .: 27/80/86

मिरा-भाईंदर महानगरपालिका

N-2359

सही/-

### मुंबई येथील लयु वाद न्यापालपातील आर. अपील नं. ४७ सन २०१७ आर.ए.डी. वाद क. ६६४ सन २००४ अंतर्गत

बोमती मोहीना मैलाग सुंस, वद-५८ वर्षे, भारतीय रहिवासी, पेशा : व्यवसाय, खोली क. ११-ए, तळमजला, समग्री मोतीचद बिल्डिंग, सी. एस. नं. ६४, मुलेश्वर विभाग, ३०, जांबुक्तवाही, मुंबर्ड-४०० ००२ आणि राहचार २०४, अंबा टर्सन, ३ रा काटर रोड, बीरीवली (पूर्व), मुंबर्ड-४०० ०६६ ...अपीलकर्ते (मूळ वादी)

विरुद्ध

१. मिखुभाई रामजी संगानी

एक प्रीट, वय-माहीत माही, वेशा-व्यवसाय

२. भरत देश्वरदास संपानी (चगळले) एक प्रीट, वय-माहीत माही, पेशा-व्यवसाय

एक प्रीय, वय-पातीत सार्ग, येशा-व्यवसाय

४ भारत प्रतिणयार्थ संपानी

एक प्रीड, वय-मोतीत नाही, पेशा-व्यवसाय ५ प्रसाल प्रविष्णभाई संधानी

एक श्रीदः, वय-मातीत नातीः, येशा-वयवसाय

सर्व मुंबईचे भगतीय रहिवासी, ज्यांचा पता आहे - य/५६, जुह विशुल, गुलमोल आस रोड में. ६, जे. व्ही. पी. डी. स्कीम, मुंबई-४०० ०४९

मारतीय कंपनी अधिनियम, १९५६ अनगंत स्थापित एक लिमिटेड लायबिलिटी कंपनी जिये नेंद्रणांकृत कार्यालय आहे - ५०९/५१न, धडेक्या, ए आर.सी.ए.सी.ई., एल.बी.एस. मार्ग, जाटबोपर (पश्चिम), संबंध-४०० ०९३.

७. बृहमुंबई महानगरपालिका, बीएमसी अंबर अन्वयं स्थापित विने मुख्यालय आहे - महापालिका भवन, नहापालिका नार्ग, फोर्ट, मुंबई-४०० ....उत्तरवादी (मुळ प्रतिवादी)

च्याअर्थी, उपरिशमित अमीलकर्त्यांनी ३०, जाबूळवाडी, मुंबई-४०० ००२, भुलेखर विभागाच्या सी.एस. नं. ६४, रामजी मीतीचंद विन्दियं च्या ताक्षणकरणायः स्थित १५ चौ. सूट मोजनायित बोली इ. ११-१ ह्या बादकल क्रांपच्या संबंधात द्रयन करेंद्र स्थ २ ६ वे आए.ए.डी. बाह इ. ६६४ सन २००४ मध्ये पारित केलील्या दिवांच ८ डिसॉबर, २०१६ च्या न्यायनिर्धक क्रांगि हुकूमाविश्द वरील अमील द्रयाल करूर त्यात विनेती केसी की. आर.ए.डी. बाद क्र. ६६४ सन २००४ मध्ये ट्रामल कोटनि पारित केलेला दिशंक ८ डिसेंबर, २०१६ च्या न्यादनिर्णय आणि हुकूम रह करून

माने प्याचा आणि अपीतः संगीव किसी केल्याप्रमाणे आगा अन्य व पुर्वाल अनुताशकाठी. आगि क्याअपी, सदा अपील २ फेहुबारी, २०१० रोबी दास्त्रत करून पेंडले अपि उत्तरवादींना सूचन बारी कारणाने आदेश दिले. सद् आदेशपुमार तुम्बाला बाद्दारे सूचना देखात वेदे की, २९ ऑक्टोबर, २०१८ रोबी ट्र. २,४५ वा. केला आदेशासाठी प्रकार न्यायाल्यासमीर मॉक्टो वाईल तेव्हा किया त्यानवर व्यक्तीण किया एतसर निरंश असलेल्या विकेतामार्यक नायालय खोली क्र. १, ३ ए पवला, जुनी इमात, लघु वार न्याबालय, प्रतः, री. मार्ग, मुंबई-४०० ००१ वधील पौठामिन सन्यानमैत्र अधील न्यायपीठासमीर इत्रर होऊन उपीतमित अधीलकरवीरी न्यावकील विनंती केली आहे त्या आंट्रेशना का वारी कर रदे त्याची करणे दाखवणे आवश्यक आहे. वः तुन्ही वरीलप्रमाणे हवर होकन करणे दाखवली नाहीत तर हे न्यायालय अपीलकरवाँच्या विनेतीप्रमाणे किंवा सदर प्रकाणी न्यायालयास योग्य आणि वाजवी वाटतील अशा आदेशांना जारी करेल. तुम्ही सद

अपील मेमोबी प्रत ह्या न्यासालबाच्या त्यागलब खोली क्र. १ मधून मिळवू शकता. न्यागालबाच्या शिवस्थाने ह्या १ ऑगस्ट, २०१८ रोजो दिले.

